



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	795 <u>v</u> v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ecutel PCS, LLC \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Ecutel, Inc.  Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Virginia Limited Liability  Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  Execution Date: 10-29-2002	Address:  Street Address 4 401 Ford Ave., Suite 14  City: AlexandriaState: VA Zip: 22302  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/472270	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	l tached ⊑a Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven A. Cohen, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:  Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Steven A. Cohen, Esq.	211/02/
	gnature Date

11/13/2002 LHUELLER 00000145 75472270

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0720 7039989434

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the merger of Ecutel PCS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Original Owner"), into Ecutel, PCS, LLC a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignor") (formerly known as Ecutel Acquisition, LLC) on June 24, 1998, Assignor acquired all right, title and interest in and to the assets and business of Original Owner, including all right, title and interest in and to the mark(s) listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, for which Original Owner filed applications for registration in the Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, effective December 31, 1999 Assignor's certificate of organization was automatically cancelled for failure to pay fees.

WHEREAS, under Section 13.1-1064 (D) of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act a limited liability company's certificate of organization cannot be reinstated more than two years after cancellation.

WHEREAS, under Section 13.1-1046 of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act, a limited liability company whose certificate of organization is automatically cancelled for failure to pay fees is deemed to be dissolved.

WHEREAS, under Section 13.1-1048 of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act and Section 7.3(c) of the Assignor's Operating Agreement, the members of a dissolved limited liability company have the authority to wind up the limited liability company's affairs.

WHEREAS, Ecutel, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4401 Ford Avenue, Alexandria, Virginia 22303, is the sole member of Assignor, and in connection with the winding up of Assignor's affairs, acquired all of the assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the applications and/or registrations

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0721 10/29/2002 12:27

thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the assets associated with the marks as of December 31, 1999.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the applications and/or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 1999.

(Assignor)

ECUTEL PCS, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company

> By: ECUTEL, INC.,

a Delaware corporation, its sole member

Date: October 29, 2002

10/29/2002 12:27 7039989434 ECUTEL PAGE 04

**EXHIBIT A** 

Mark Serial No.

Filing Date

VIATORES

75472270

1998-04-22

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0723